

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6784/2008

(From the judgment & order dated 25/04/2008 in CRLMA No.260/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

BRIJ LAL & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T., stay, permission to
file rejoinder affidavit)

Date: 07/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr.S.C. Maheshwari, Sr.Adv.
Mr.MPS Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Jabar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.Abhay Prakash Sahay, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.Mr.D.K. Thakur, Adv.
Mr.D. Jha, Adv.
Mr.S. Jha, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

The interim order dated 8th September, 2008 is made
absolute.[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master