

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.6

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1454/2009

BRIJ LAL & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18/02/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s) Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.
Ms. Nikhar Berry, Adv.
Mr. M.P.S. Tomar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The criminal appeal is dismissed in terms of the
signed order.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1454 OF 2009

BRIJ LAL & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the appellants and perused the record. We do not see any cogent reason to entertain the appeal. The judgment impugned does not warrant any interference.

The criminal appeal is dismissed.

.....J.
(J. CHELAMESWAR)

.....J.
(R.K. AGRAWAL)

NEW DELHI
FEBRUARY 18, 2015.